
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

May 16, 2017 
 
 
Agenda Item:  5.4 
 
Subject: Approval of Three (3) Month Contract Extension – Stanford Health Care 

ValleyCare, Las Positas College 
 
 
Background: Stanford Health Care ValleyCare (known as “ValleyCare”) operates the health 
center at Las Positas College. The campus health center has been contracted to ValleyCare, 
which was recently merged into Stanford Health Care, for more than 10 years. The Board of 
Trustees last approved the annual health center contract on June 21, 2016. The current contract 
expires on May 31, 2017, and Stanford Health Care is developing a new contract for the 2017-18 
academic year. They have requested a three (3) month extension of the existing contract, to allow 
them time to complete their process. The current contract provides for an automatic renewal, and 
Stanford Health Care intends to have the new contract negotiated and ready for approval and 
implementation within the next three months. 
 
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves a Three Month Contract Extension,  
Stanford Health Care ValleyCare, Las Positas College.  It is an automatic renewal of the existing 
contract so no signature is necessary. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Submitted:  Lorenzo Legaspi/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 



 


	Agenda Item:  5.4
	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

